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ADDENDUM THREE 
 
  
In accordance with Subparagraph 4.4 (County’s Right to Amend Request for Proposals) 
of the RFP, County has the unlimited right to amend this RFP by written addendum at 
any time before the required submission date.  As such, this Addendum Three is hereby 
issued for this RFP to address the following elements: 

PART I (CHANGES TO THE RFP)  

To reflect the continuing COVID-19 safety protocol by submitting proposals electronically 
via email and due to concerns over proposal files size for electronic transmission, County 
hereby makes the following addendum: 

A. RFP Subparagraph 7.3 (RFP Timetable) is deleted in its entirety and replaced as 
follows:  

 7.3 RFP Timetable 

Activity Date and Time 
(Pacific Time (PT)) 

Release RFP Thursday, 04/14/2022 

Request for a Solicitation Requirements Review Due 
Thursday, 04/21/2022 
5:00 p.m. PT 

Mandatory Proposers’ Conference 
Tuesday, 04/26/2022 
10:00 a.m. PT 

Proposer’s Written Questions Due 
Tuesday, 04/26/2022 
5:00 p.m. PT 

Notice of Intent to Submit Proposal Due 
Thursday, 04/28/2022 
2:00 p.m. PT 

Final Questions and Answers Released (Tentative) Monday, 05/02/2022 

Final Proposal Due Date and Time 
Wednesday, 05/18/2022 
5:00 p.m. PT 

Completion of Evaluation/Proposal Review 
(Tentative) 

Tuesday, 05/31/2022 

Request for Disqualification Review Due (Tentative) 
Friday, 06/03/2022 
2:00 p.m. PT 

Announcement of Award (Tentative) Tuesday, 06/07/2022 

Receive Letter of Intent from Prospective Contractor 
(Tentative) 

Thursday, 06/09/2022 

Effective Date to Commence Contract Services Friday, 07/01/2022 

 


